PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the spelling of two inventor names (Dr. Jorg Birkenfeld should be Dr. Joerg Birkenfeld; Simone Bruckner should be Simon Brueckner) previously recorded on Reel 030497 Frame 0833. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the correct spelling of the inventors names.	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Zhuozhi Wang	10/02/2012
Junliang Pan	10/22/2012
Dr. Joanna Grudzinska	08/28/2012
Dr. Christian Votsmeier	04/20/2012
Dr. Jan Tebbe	09/27/2012
Dr. Joerg Birkenfeld	09/27/2012
Nina Wobst	08/27/2012
Simone Brueckner	09/20/2012
Susanne Steinig	09/20/2012
Dr. Peter Scholz	09/17/2012

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Bayer Healthcare LLC	
Street Address:	555 White Plains Road	
City:	Tarrytown	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	10591	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13582401

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:9495676710Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.Phone:949/567-6700Email:ipprosecution@orrick.com

502369922

PATENT REEL: 030540 FRAME: 0524

1358240

\$40.00

СН

Correspondent Name:Orrick, Herrington & Sutcliffe LLPAddress Line 1:2050 Main Street, Suite 1100Address Line 4:Irvine, CALIFORNIA 92614-8255	
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	8674.4001 (S/C 1)
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Kurt T. Mulville
Signature:	/Kurt T. Mulville/
Date:	06/03/2013
Total Attachments: 10 source=CorrectiveAssignment#page1.tif source=CorrectiveAssignment#page2.tif source=CorrectiveAssignment#page3.tif source=CorrectiveAssignment#page4.tif source=CorrectiveAssignment#page5.tif source=CorrectiveAssignment#page6.tif source=CorrectiveAssignment#page7.tif source=CorrectiveAssignment#page8.tif source=CorrectiveAssignment#page8.tif source=CorrectiveAssignment#page9.tif source=CorrectiveAssignment#page10.tif	

USPTO. EPAS. Receipt





United States Patent and Trademark Office

Home | Site Index | Search | Guides | Contacts | eBusiness | eBiz alerts | News | Help



Electronic Patent Assignment System

Confirmation Receipt

Your assignment has been received by the USPTO. The coversheet of the assignment is displayed below:

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TY	PE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CON	VEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	
CONVEYING PAI	RTY DATA	1	
Name		Execution Date	
Zhuozhi Wang			10/02/2012
Junliang Pan		******	10/22/2012
Dr. Joanna Grudzinska		08/28/2012	
Dr. Christian Votsmeier		04/20/2012	
Dr. Jan Tebbe		09/27/2012	
Dr. Jorg Birkenfeld		09/27/2012	
Nina Wobst		08/27/2012	
Simone Bruckner		09/20/2012	
Susanne Steinig		09/20/2012	
Dr. Peter Scholz		09/17/2012	

	Name:	Bayer Healthcare LLC	
	Street Address:	555 White Plains Road	
	City:	Tarrytown	
		NEW YORK	
	Postal Code:	10591	

ÚSPTO. EPAS. Receipt

٠



Constant of the second s			
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1			
Property Type	Number		
Application Number:	13582401		
CORRESPONDENCE DATA Fax Number: 9495676710 Phone: 949/567-6700 Email: ipprosecution@orrick.com Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail. Correspondent Name: Orrick, Herrington & Sutcliffe LLP Address Line 1: 2050 Main Street, Suite 1100 Address Line 4: Irvine, CALIFORNIA 92614-8255			
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 8674.4001 (S/C 1)			
NAME OF SUBMITTER: Kurt T. Mulville			
Signature: /Kurt T. Mulville/			
Date:	05/28/2013		
Total Attachments: 6 source=PCTAssignment#page1.tif source=PCTAssignment#page2.tif source=PCTAssignment#page3.tif source=PCTAssignment#page4.tif source=PCTAssignment#page5.tif source=PCTAssignment#page6.tif			
RECEIPT INFORMATION EPAS ID: PAT2405010 Receipt Date: 05/28/2013			
Fee Amount: \$40	U/ 2 0 1 3		

Return to home page

HOME | INDEX | SEARCH | OBUSINESS | CONTACT US | PRIVACY STATEMENT

ASSIGNOR: BRUCKNER, SIMONE	DOC DATE: 09/20/2012
ASSIGNOR: STEINIG, SUSANNE	DOC DATE: 09/20/2012
ASSIGNOR: SCHOLZ, PETER, DR.	DOC DATE: 09/17/2012
ASSIGNEE: BAYER HEALTHCARE LLC 555 WHITE PLAINS ROAD TARRYTOWN, NEW YORK 10591	
APPLICATION NUMBER: 13582401 PATENT NUMBER:	FILING DATE: 08/31/2012 ISSUE DATE:

TITLE: OPTIMIZED MONOCLONAL ANTIBODIES AGAINST TISSUE FACTOR PATHWAY INHIBITOR (TFPI)

ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION BRANCH PUBLIC RECORDS DIVISION

-

Assignment

For valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged,

IWe

- 1. ZHUOZHI WANG, 1388 Broadway, 94030 Millbrae, US
- 2. Junliang PAN, 7 Ketelsen Ct., Moraga, 94556 California, US
- 3. Dr. Joanna GRUDZINSKA, Liselotte-Herrmannstr. 11, 10407 Berlin, DE
- 4. Dr. Christian VOTSMEIER, Pellenzstraße 25, 50823 Köln, DE
- 5. Dr. Jan TEBBE, Am Alten Stellwerk 16, 50733 Köln, DE

-8. Dr. Jörg BIRKENFELD, Kurfürstenstr. 3, 60486 Frankfurt am Main, DE

- 7. Nina WOBST, Hummelsbergstraße 7, 50939 Köln, DE
- 8. Simone BRÜCKNER, Zedernweg 2, 50259 Pulhelm, DE
- 9. Susanne STEINIG, Untere Dorfstr. 41a, 50829 Köln, DE

10. Dr. Peter SCHOLZ, Blesenkamp 10, 47533 Kleve, DE

hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto BAYER HEALTHCARE LLC a corporation of US, located at 555 White Plains Road, Tarrytown, New York 10591, US the entire right, title, and interest in and to my/our application for Letters Patent of the United States, executed concurrently herewith, entitled

Optimized Monocional Antibodies against Tissue Factor Pathway Inhibitor (TFPI)

Filed: 2011-03-01 PCT-Serial No.: PCT/US2011/026766

and my/our entire right, title, and interest in and to all my/our inventions, whether joint or sole, disclosed in said application or Letters Patent, and in and to all divisional or continuation applications that may be filed for United States Letters Patent for any of said inventions, and in and to all patents that may be granted on the foregoing applications, and l/we hereby agree, whenever requested, to communicate to said assignee, its successors and assigns, any facts known to me/us respecting said inventions and to execute all applications or papers necessary to obtain and maintain proper patent protection on said inventions in the United States.

Date/Datum:	Inventor(s)/Erfinder:
10/2/2012	1 Zers Wand
######################################	2.
******	3.
CO280.00000000000000000000000000000000000	4 .
	5
	ê.
BHC105001 PCT-US	
	146
	PATENT
	REEL: 030540 FRAME: 0529

Assignment

For valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged,

lWe

- 1. ZHUOZHI WANG, 1388 Broadway, 94030 Millbrae, US
- 2. Junliang PAN, 7 Ketelsen Ct., Moraga, 94556 California, US
- 3. Dr. Joanna GRUDZINSKA, Liselotte-Herrmannstr. 11, 10407 Berlin, DE
- 4. Dr. Christian VOTSMEIER, Pellenzstraße 26, 50823 Köln, DE
- 5. Dr. Jan TEBBE, Am Alten Stellwerk 16, 50733 Köln, DE
- 6. Dr. Jörg BIRKENFELD, Kurfürstenstr. 3, 60486 Frankfurt am Main, DE 7. Nina WOBST, Hummelsbergstraße 7, 50939 Köln, DE
- REALER -8. Simone BRUCKNER, Zedernweg 2, 50259 Pulheim, DE
 - 9. Susanne STEINIG, Untere Dorfstr. 41a, 50829 Köln, DE
 - 10. Dr. Peter SCHOLZ, Biesenkamp 10, 47533 Kleve, DE

hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto BAYER HEALTHCARE LLC a corporation of US, located at 555 White Plains Road, Tarrytown, New York 10591, US the entire right, title, and interest in and to my/our application for Letters Patent of the United States, executed concurrently herewith, entitled

Optimized Monoclonal Antibodies against Tissue Factor Pathway Inhibitor (TFPI)

Filed: 2011-03-01 PCT-Serial No.: PCT/US2011/026766

and my/our entire right, title, and interest in and to all my/our inventions, whether joint or sole, disclosed in said application or Letters Patent, and in and to all divisional or continuation applications that may be filed for United States Letters Patent for any of said inventions, and in and to all patents that may be granted on the foregoing applications, and I/we hereby agree, whenever requested, to communicate to said assignee, its successors and assigns, any facts known to me/us respecting said inventions and to execute all applications or papers necessary to obtain and maintain proper patent protection on said inventions in the United States.

Date/Datum:	Inventor(s)/Erfinder:	
	1.	
10/22/2012	2. De Can	
	3	
	4	
	5	
	6	
BHC105001 PCT-US		
	DATE	

140

PAIENI REEL: 030540 FRAME: 0530

Assignment

For valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged,

IWe

- 1 ZHUOZHI WANG, 1388 Broadway, 94030 Millbrae, US
- 2 Junliang PAN, 7 Ketelsen Ct, Moraga, 94556 California, US
- 3. Dr. Joanna GRUDZINSKA, Liselotte-Herrmannstr. 11, 10407 Berlin, DE
- 4 Dr Christian VOTSMEIER, Pellenzstraße 25, 50823 Köln, DE
- 5 Dr Jan TEBBE, Am Alten Stellwerk 16, 50733 Köln, DE
- ~ 6 Dr Jörg BIRKENFELD, Kurfürstenstr 3, 60486 Frankfurt am Main, DE
- 7 Nina WOBST, Hummelsbergstraße 7, 50939 Köln, DE
- 8 Simone BRUCKNER, Zedernweg 2, 50259 Pulheim, DE
 - 9 Susanne STEINIG, Untere Dorfstr 41a, 50829 Köln, DE
 - 10 Dr Peter SCHOLZ, Zerbster Str 37, 12209 Berlin, DE

hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto BAYER HEALTHCARE LLC a corporation of US, located at 555 White Plains Road, Tarrytown, New York 10591, US the entire right, title, and interest in and to my/our application for Letters Patent of the United States, executed concurrently herewith, entitled

Optimized Monoclonal Antibodies against Tissue Factor Pathway Inhibitor (TFPI)

Filed: 2011-03-01 PCT-Serial No : PCT/US2011/026766

and my/our entire right, title, and interest in and to all my/our inventions, whether joint or sole, disclosed in said application or Letters Patent, and in and to all divisional or continuation applications that may be filed for United States Letters Patent for any of said inventions, and in and to all patents that may be granted on the foregoing applications, and I/we hereby agree, whenever requested, to communicate to said assignee, its successors and assigns, any facts known to me/us respecting said inventions and to execute all applications or papers necessary to obtain and maintain proper patent protection on said inventions in the United States

Date/Datum: 28 August 2012	Inventor(s)/Erfinder:
	1
and an an in the second s	2
Canada (1997) (1997) (1997) (1997) (1997) (1997) (1997) (1997) (1997) (1997) (1997) (1997) (1997) (1997) (1997)	3 . Shidinger
**************************************	4
	5
BHC105001 PCT US	

PATENT REEL: 030540 FRAME: 0531

Assignment For valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged, **I/We** 1 ZHUOZHI WANG, 1388 Broadway, 94030 Millbrae, US 2 Junliang PAN, 7 Ketelsen Ct , Moraga, 94556 California, US 3 Dr Joanna GRUDZINSKA, Liselotte-Herrmannstr 11, 10407 Berlin, DE 4 Dr Christian VOTSMEIER, Pellenzstraße 25, 50823 Köln, DE 5 Dr Jan TEBBE, Am Alten Stellwerk 16, 50733 Köln, DE - 6 Dr Jörg BIRKENFELD, Kurfürstenstr 3, 60486 Frankfurt am Main, DE すうせたいー 7 Nina WOBST, Hummelsbergstraße 7, 50939 Köln, DE 38 Simone BRÜCKNER, Zedernweg 2, 50259 Pulheim, DE 9 Susanne STEINIG, Untere Dorfstr 41a, 50829 Köln, DE 10 Dr Peter SCHOLZ, Zerbster Str 37, 12209 Berlin, DE hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto BAYER HEALTHCARE LLC a corporation of US, located at 555 White Plains Road, Tarrytown, New York 10591, US the entire right, title, and interest in and to my/our application for Letters Patent of the United States, executed concurrently herewith, entitled Optimized Monoclonal Antibodies against Tissue Factor Pathway Inhibitor (TFPI) Filed: 2011-03-01 PCT-Serial No : PCT/US2011/026766 and my/our entire right, title, and interest in and to all my/our inventions, whether joint or sole, disclosed in said application or Letters Patent, and in and to all divisional or continuation applications that may be filed for United States Letters Patent for any of said inventions, and in and to all patents that may be granted on the foregoing applications, and l/we hereby agree, whenever requested, to communicate to said assignee, its successors and assigns, any facts known to me/us respecting said inventions and to execute all applications or papers necessary to obtain and maintain proper patent protection on said inventions in the United States Date/Datum: Inventor(s)/Erfinder: 1 2 20.4.2112 27.9.12 27.09. 612 BHC105001 PCT US

PATENT REFIN:030540 FRAME:053

	27.05.2012	7_00
E.	20.09 2012	8 \$45
	20.9.2012	8 57-
		10

BHC105001 PCT-US

 \sim

7 8 9. 10 Peter 2012-09-17

PATENT 52/2 REEL: 030540 FRAME: 0534

BHC105001 PCT-US

m

---- RECORDED: 06/03/2013